

RECEIVED, 4/8/2013 14:43:33, Thomas D. Hall, Clerk, Supreme Court

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

BRETT A. BOGLE,

Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO. SC12-2465

L.T. No. 91-12952

Death Penalty Case

MICHAEL D. CREWS,

Secretary, Florida

Department of Corrections, etc.,

Respondents.

RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS
AND MEMORANDUM OF LAW

PAMELA JO BONDI

Attorney General

Tallahassee, Florida

CANDANCE M. SABELLA

Chief Assistant Attorney General

Capital Appeals Bureau Chief

Florida Bar No. 0445071

3507 E. Frontage Road, Suite 200

Tampa, Florida 33607-7013

Telephone: 813-287-7910

Facsimile: 813-281-5501

capapp@myfloridalegal.com [and]

candance.sabella@myfloridalegal.com

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. THE CLAIMS REGARDING THE GIVING OF A FELONY MURDER INSTRUCTION SHOULD BE DENIED.	2
II. THE CLAIMS REGARDING THE SPECIAL JURY INSTRUCTIONS ON HAIR EVIDENCE SHOULD BE DENIED.	7
III. THE CLAIM REGARDING THE PRIOR VIOLENT FELONY AND AVOID ARREST AGGRAVATORS IS BARRED.	15
IV. THE CLAIMS REGARDING THE ADMISSION OF THE AUTOPSY PHOTOS SHOULD BE DENIED.....	19
V. THE CLAIMS BASED ON THE FACT THAT THE TRIAL COURT SUSTAINED ONE OBJECTION DURING DR. GONZALEZ’S TESTIMONY SHOULD BE DENIED.....	25
VI. THE <i>RING</i> CLAIM SHOULD BE DENIED.....	35
VII. THE CLAIMS REGARDING THE COMMENTS SHOULD BE DENIED.	37
CONCLUSION	47
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	48
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	48

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

<i>Bogle v. Florida</i> , 516 U.S. 978 (1995)	36
<i>Oregon v. Guzek</i> , 546 U.S. 517 (2006)	31
<i>Ring v. Arizona</i> , 536 U.S. 584 (2002)	35, 36
<i>Schriro v. Summerlin</i> , 542 U.S. 348 (2004)	36

State Cases

<i>Arbelaez v. State</i> , 898 So. 2d 25 (Fla. 2005)	21
<i>Baker v. State</i> , 71 So. 3d 802 (Fla. 2011)	26, 27, 30
<i>Bell v. State</i> , 965 So. 2d 48 (Fla. 2007)	16
<i>Blanco v. Wainwright</i> , 507 So. 2d 1377 (Fla. 1987)	16
<i>Bogle v. State</i> , 655 So. 2d 1103 (Fla. 1995)	6, 17
<i>Braddy v. State</i> , 37 Fla. L. Weekly S703 (Fla. Nov. 15, 2012)	passim
<i>Bradley v. State</i> , 787 So. 2d 732 (Fla. 2001)	23

<i>Breedlove v. Singletary</i> , 595 So. 2d 8 (Fla. 1992)	passim
<i>Bryan v. Dugger</i> , 641 So. 2d 61 (Fla. 1994)	16
<i>Bundy v. State</i> , 455 So. 2d 330 (Fla. 1984)	12
<i>Byrd v. State</i> , 597 So. 2d 252 (Fla. 1992)	36
<i>Chandler v. State</i> , 702 So. 2d 191 (Fla. 1997)	39
<i>Chavez v. State</i> , 832 So. 2d 730 (Fla. 2002)	21
<i>Craig v. State</i> , 510 So. 2d 857 (Fla. 1987)	18
<i>Craig v. State</i> , 685 So. 2d 1224 (Fla. 1996)	18
<i>Dennis v. State</i> , 817 So. 2d 741 (Fla. 2002)	24
<i>Doorbal v. State</i> , 983 So. 2d 464 (Fla. 2008)	20
<i>Fecske v. State</i> , 757 So. 2d 548 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000).....	9, 14
<i>Fenelon v. State</i> , 594 So. 2d 292 (Fla. 1992)	8, 14
<i>Gonzalez v. State</i> , 786 So. 2d 559 (Fla. 2001)	38
<i>Griffin v. State</i> , 866 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 2003)	passim

<i>Groover v. Singletary</i> , 656 So. 2d 424 (Fla. 1995)	passim
<i>Hampton v. State</i> , 103 So. 3d 98 (Fla. 2012)	36
<i>Hannon v. State</i> , 941 So. 2d 1109 (Fla. 2006)	4
<i>Hardwick v. Dugger</i> , 648 So. 2d 100 (Fla. 1994)	passim
<i>Henderson v. State</i> , 463 So. 2d 196 (Fla. 1986)	21
<i>Hildwin v. Dugger</i> , 654 So. 2d 107 (Fla. 1995)	passim
<i>Horstman v. State</i> , 530 So. 2d 368 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988)	12, 13
<i>In re Instructions in Criminal Cases</i> , 652 So. 2d 814, 814 (Fla. 1995)	8, 14
<i>Ivey v. State</i> , 176 So. 2d 611 (Fla. 3d DCA 1965)	12
<i>Jackson v. State</i> , 511 So. 2d 1047 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987)	12, 13
<i>Jaramillo v. State</i> , 417 So. 2d 257 (Fla. 1982)	13
<i>Johnson v. Singletary</i> , 647 So. 2d 106 (Fla. 1994)	32
<i>Johnson v. State</i> , 104 So. 3d 1010 (Fla. 2012)	36
<i>Jones v. State</i> , 648 So. 2d 669 (Fla. 1994)	21, 22

<i>Knight v. State</i> , 923 So. 2d 387 (Fla. 2005)	36
<i>Kocaker v. State</i> , 2013 WL 28243 (Fla. Jan. 3, 2013)	36
<i>Kokal v. Dugger</i> , 718 So. 2d 138 (Fla. 1998)	passim
<i>Linn v. Fossum</i> , 946 So. 2d 1032 (Fla. 2006)	31
<i>Looney v. State</i> , 803 So. 2d 656 (Fla. 2001)	21, 22, 23
<i>Mann v. State</i> , 603 So. 2d 1141 (Fla. 1992)	43, 44
<i>Marr v. State</i> , 494 So. 2d 1139 (Fla. 1986)	9, 14
<i>Mendoza v. State</i> , 87 So. 3d 644 (Fla. 2011)	31
<i>Parker v. Dugger</i> , 550 So. 2d 459 (Fla. 1989)	passim
<i>Parker v. State</i> , 458 So. 2d 750 (Fla. 1984)	5
<i>Patrick v. State</i> , 104 So. 3d 1046 (Fla. 2012)	21, 22
<i>Patton v. State</i> , 878 So. 2d 368 (Fla. 2004)	38, 39
<i>Pope v. State</i> , 679 So. 2d 710 (Fla. 1996)	21, 22
<i>Provenzano v. State</i> , 750 So. 2d 597 (Fla. 1999)	32

<i>Scott v. State</i> , 581 So. 2d 887 (Fla. 1991)	12
<i>Scull v. State</i> , 533 So. 2d 1137 (Fla. 1988)	18
<i>Seibert v. State</i> , 64 So. 3d 67 (Fla. 2010)	23, 24
<i>State v. Delva</i> , 575 So. 2d 643 (Fla. 1991)	3
<i>State v. DiGuilio</i> , 491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	35
<i>State v. Riechmann</i> , 777 So. 2d 342 (Fla. 2000)	16
<i>Stephens v. State</i> , 787 So. 2d 747 (Fla. 2001)	8, 11, 13
<i>Stewart v. State</i> , 558 So. 2d 416 (Fla. 1990)	5
<i>Straight v. State</i> , 397 So. 2d 903 (Fla. 1981)	21, 22
<i>Thompson v. State</i> , 759 So. 2d 650 (Fla. 2000)	3
<i>Valentine v. State</i> , 98 So. 3d 44, 58 (Fla. 2012)	passim
<i>Valle v. Moore</i> , 837 So. 2d 905 (Fla. 2002)	passim
<i>Whitfield v. State</i> , 452 So. 2d 548 (Fla. 1984)	8, 14
<i>Wright v. State</i> , 857 So. 2d 861 (Fla. 2003)	passim

Wyatt v. State,
71 So. 3d 86 (Fla. 2011)passim

Other Authorities

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.851(b)(2)1
